507258196 04/29/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7305117

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SCHLUMBERGER NORGE AS	04/28/2022
M-I L.L.C.	04/04/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
Street Address:	300 SCHLUMBERGER DRIVE
City:	SUGAR LAND
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77478

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16578570

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8322877300

Email: kdumas-scarber@slb.com
Correspondent Name: KRISTINE DUMAS-SCARBER
Address Line 1: 10001 RICHMOND AVENUE

Address Line 2: ROOM 4720

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IS18.0217-US-CIP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTINE DUMAS-SCARBER
SIGNATURE:	/KRISTINE DUMAS-SCARBER/
DATE SIGNED:	04/29/2022

Total Attachments: 7

source=IS180217_20220429_Signed_Corporate_Assignment#page1.tif source=IS180217_20220429_Signed_Corporate_Assignment#page2.tif source=IS180217_20220429_Signed_Corporate_Assignment#page3.tif source=IS180217_20220429_Signed_Corporate_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 507258196 REEL: 059772 FRAME: 0694

source=IS180217_20220429_Signed_Corporate_Assignment#page5.tif source=IS180217_20220429_Signed_Corporate_Assignment#page6.tif source=IS180217_20220429_Signed_Corporate_Assignment#page7.tif

CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT

We,

SCHLUMBERGER NORGE AS

<u>Company</u>: a Private Company incorporated under the laws of Norway <u>Located at</u>: Risabergyegen 3, Tananger, Stavanger, NO 4056

M-I L.L.C.

Limited Liability Company of: Delaware

Located at: 5950 North Course Drive, Houston, Texas 77072 U.S.A.

The owner of the patent application entitled:

"Automated Analysis of Drilling Fluid"

International	IS18.0217-WO-PCT	PCT/US2020/045183	August 6, 2020
United States of America	IS18.0217-US-CIP	16/578,570	September 23, 2019

Hereby conveys, transfers, and assigns its entire right, title, and interest in the said application including the right for claiming priority to or the benefit of this International patent application, United States Patent, and throughout the world, and the rights attached to further patent applications which claim priority to or the benefit of the said application for patent in the International Patent Office, the United States Patent Office, and throughout the world to:

SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

Corporation of: United States of America

Located at: 300 Schlumberger Drive, Sugar Land, TX 77478 U.S.A.

Assignce for applications in: United States of America

SCHLUMBERGER CANADA LIMITED

Corporation of: Canada

Located at: 125 - 9 Avenue SE, Calgary, Alberta T2G 0P6

Assignee for applications in: Canada

SERVICES PETROLIERS SCHLUMBERGER

Corporation of: France

Located at: 42 rue Saint Dominique, 75007 Paris, France

Assignee for applications in: France

SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGY B.V.

Corporation of: The Netherlands

Located at: Parkstraat 83, 2514 JG, The Hague, Netherlands

Assignee for applications in: All other countries not otherwise listed.

ASSIGNORS:				
SCHLUMBERGER NORGE AS Signature: 484 ()	w.	Date:	28-Api	<u>~ 2022</u>
Name: Colby C. Nuttall	as.			
Title: Attorney-in-fact	.			
M-I L.L.C.				
Signature:	u.	Date:		
Name: <u>Kimberly Ballew</u>	w1			
Title: Attorney-in-fact	i k			* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
ASSIGNEES:				
SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGY COR	PORATION			
Signature:		Date:		::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::
Name: <u>Matthias Abrell</u>	-			
Title: Attorney-in-fact	-		*	
SCHLUMBERGER CANADA LIMITED				
Signature:	ý.	Date:		
Name: <u>Fidelma Cleary</u>	·			
Title: Authorized Daming autotice				

ASSIG!	VORS:	
SCHLU	MBERGER NORGE AS	
Signatur	re:	Date:
Name:	Colby C. Nuttall	
Title:	Attorney-in-fact	
M-I L.I	1//// 2 // .	A = 4 11
Signatur	re Mandredy filellie	Date: 1911 4, 2022
Name:	Kimberly Ballew	
Title	Attorney-in-fact	
ASSIG!	vees:	
SCHLU	MBERGER TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	
Signatui	re:	Date
Name:	Matthias Abrell	
Title	Attorney-in-fact	
SCHLI	MBERGER CANADA LIMITED	
Signatur	re:	Date:
Name:	Fidelma Cleary	
Title:	Authorized Representative	

2

ASSIGNORS:

SCHLUM	IBERGER NORGE AS	
Signature:		Date:
Name:	Colby C. Nuttall	
Title:	Attorney-in-fact	
M-I L.L.C	C.	
Signature:		Date:
Name:	Kimberly Ballew	
Title:	Attorney-in-fact	
ASSIGNE	ŒS:	
SCHLUM	BERGER TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	
Signature:	Kuhl Dlul	Date: 04/05/22
Name:	Matthias Abrell	
Title:	Attorney-in-fact	
SCHLUM	IBERGER CANADA LIMITED	
Signature:		Date:
Name:	Fidelma Cleary	
Title:	Authorized Representative	

ASSIGN	ORS:	
SCHLUI	MBERGER NORGE AS	
Signature		Date:
Name:	Colby C. Nuttall	
Title:	Attomey-in-fact	
M-I L.L.	C.	
Signature	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Date:
Name:	Kimberly Ballew	
Title:	Attorney-in-fact	
ASSIGN	EES: MBERGER TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	
SCHLUF	IDENGER IECHNOLOGI CORPORATION	
Signature	<u> </u>	Date:
Name:	Matthias Abrell	
Title:	Attorney-in-fact	
SCHLU	MBERGER CANADA LIMITED	
Signature	: Reelan Clyp	Date: <u>[</u>
Name:	Fidelma Cleary	
Title:	Authorized Representative	

Signature:	Jacqui	Date: 4 April 2022
Name:	Celine Leonori	
Title:	Attorney-in-fact	
SCHLUM	BERGER TECHNOLOGY B.V.	
Signature:		Date:
Name:	Colby C. Nuttall	
Title:	Attorney-in-fact	

SERVICES PETROLIERS SCHLUMBERGER

3

SERVICES PETROLIERS SCHLUMBERGER

Attorney-in-fact

Title:

PATENT REEL: 059772 FRAME: 0702

RECORDED: 04/29/2022